
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
E~

REIOF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEp

October 26,2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE | „„,,-, ^u,,., !
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION|^E^^woFlwrc_l

OCT 2 H
SCO'IT SCHWAB

A. Name of Committee: Labette county Democrats

Address: 2327 Partridge

City and Zip Code; Parsons, KS 67357

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 24,2020 through October 22,2020)

1, Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

1741.75

2446

4187.75

2387.82

1799.93

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/25/2020
Date

^AZ^te^
ignature of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2020



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Labette County Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/30/20

09/05/20

09/16/20

09/25/20

10/02/20

10/06/20

10/13/20

10/13/20

10/22/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

ylail-in contributions - 5 checks

Mail-in contributions

Donations for yard signs and
r-shirts

Mail-in contributions for stamps

3ass the hat and donations for
yard signs

Donations for yard signs

Mail-ln contributions

Pamela Cress
19093 Harper Road
Mound Valley, KS 67354

Mail-ln contributions

: ^^^Mv^v^^i^M

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cnsli

•

•

•

•

•

^^?^:;S^W^'^

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

(/

Lonn E funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$255.00

$265.00

$359.00

$452.00

$385.00

$35.00

$365.00

$200.00

$130.00

$2,446.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Labette County Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/24/20

07/24/20

07/25/20

08/24/20

09/15/20

09/15/20

10/01/20

10/01/20

10/02/20

10/06/20

10/08/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Quality Printing
U5S 32nd St
^arsons, KS

3reg Jarrett

Greg Jarrett

Shawnee County Democrats

Greg Jarrett (Quality Printing)

Shawnee County Democrats

Greg Jarrett

Shawnee County Democrats

Parsons Sun
220 S. 18 St.
Parsons, KS

Quality Printing
4158 32nd St
Parsons, KS

USPS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

•eimbursements for supplies

reimbursement for stamps

Donation for yard signs

postcards

Donation for yard signs

reimbursement for Zoom fees, stamps, and misc supplies

Donations for yard signs

ad

postcards

stamps

^?M^
^•^??;F:^;%;^-:sui)t^^

Amount

$162.78

$9.54

$49.00

$525.00

$151.86

$231.00

$829.84

$108.50

$136.20

$79.75

$105.00

$2,388.47
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Labette County Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/08/20

10/16/20

10/16/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

David Abrahams

Parsons Sun
220 S. 18 St.
Parsons, KS

Greg Jarrett

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of$300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Subtotal of previous page

ad

reimbursement for stamps

^l%^ej^^^li^:[;^^%
^ubtotalThis^ag^^^y:K'gi^^^^

Amount

$2,388.47

$60.00

$136.20

$199.15

$2,783.82

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

ij'JXyi^^PENB^^
:^mS^RIOO^^%a^i&ai^

$2,783.82

$0.00

$2,783.82
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