KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

October 26, 2020

RECEIVED

OCT 2 9 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

GEC Form Rev, 2020

A. Name of Committee: Labette County Democrats	
Address: 2327 Partridge	
City and Zip Code: Parsons, KS 67357	
	itical Committee
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	mination Report
C. Summary (covering the period from July 24, 2020 through October 22,	2020)
1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	2446
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	4187.75
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	2387.82
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	1799.93
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statemed and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. It failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class	understand that the intentional
10/25/2020 (allicini / Lin	-A
Date Signature of Treasurer	<u> </u>

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Labette County Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Lonn	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/30/20	Mail-in contributions - 5 checks			1			\$255.00
09/05/20	Mail-in contributions		~	V			\$265.00
09/16/20	Donations for yard signs and T-shirts		~	~			\$359.00
09/25/20	Mail-in contributions for stamps			V			\$452.00
10/02/20	Pass the hat and donations for yard signs		~	~			\$385.00
10/06/20	Donations for yard signs		~				\$35.00
10/13/20	Mail-in contributions		~	~			\$365.00
10/13/20	Pamela Cress 19093 Harper Road Mound Valley, KS 67354			~			\$200.00
10/22/20	Mail-in contributions			V			\$130.00
							\$2,446.00



SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Labette County Democrats

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Name and Address Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure		Purpose of Expenditure	
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
07/24/20	Quality Printing 415 S 32nd St Parsons, KS		\$162.78
07/24/20	Greg Jarrett	reimbursements for supplies	\$9.54
07/25/20	Greg Jarrett	reimbursement for stamps	\$49.00
08/24/20	Shawnee County Democrats	Donation for yard signs	\$525.00
09/15/20	Greg Jarrett (Quality Printing)	postcards	\$151.86
09/15/20	Shawnee County Democrats	Donation for yard signs	\$231.00
10/01/20	Greg Jarrett	reimbursement for Zoom fees, stamps, and misc supplies	\$829.84
10/01/20	Shawnee County Democrats	Donations for yard signs	\$108.50
10/02/20	Parsons Sun 220 S. 18 St. Parsons, KS	ad	\$136.20
10/06/20	Quality Printing 415 S 32nd St Parsons, KS	postcards	\$79.75
10/08/20	USPS	stamps	\$105.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,388.47

Page 3 of 4

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Labette Count	y Democrats
---------------	-------------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	•	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
		Subtotal of previous page	\$2,388.47
	David Abrahams		7 ,000.17
10/08/20			\$60.00
10/16/20	Parsons Sun 220 S. 18 St. Parsons, KS	ad	\$136.20
10/16/20	Greg Jarrett	reimbursement for stamps	\$199.15
			·····
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,783.82

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$2,783.82
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$2,783.82

Page 4 of 4